

20.12.2023
10
AN/Ct. No.07

WPA 9218 of 2007
IA No.: CAN 1 of 2011 (Old No.: CAN 1802 of 2011)

M/s. Eastern Globe & anr.
versus
State of West Bengal & ors.

Md. Salahuddin
Md. Raziuddin

... for the petitioners

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is present. None appears for the respondents.

It is submitted that Mr. S. C. Prasad, learned counsel representing the P. F. Authorities on earlier occasion and filed an application for vacating the interim order.

Since the respondents are not represented, the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of this petition alongwith the notice upon Mr. S. C. Prasad intimating that this matter will be taken up for hearing immediately after re-opening of this Court after the Christmas Vacation and shall file affidavit of service to that effect on the next date.

List the matter after re-opening of this Court after the Christmas Vacation for further consideration.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)