

22.12.2025
Sl. No.94
AMR
Ct.No.32

**WPA 9218 of 2007
with
IA No.: CAN/1/2011 (Old CAN/1802/2011)**

**M/s. Eastern Globe & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

1. None appears on behalf of either of the parties.
No accommodation is sought for.
2. This is an old case of 2007.
3. In view of the long pendency, it seems the petitioners are no more interested in pursuing the present case.
4. Accordingly, the same is hereby dismissed for default. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.
5. Connected application being CAN/1/2011 (Old CAN/1802/2011) is also dismissed for default.
6. There shall be no order as to costs.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)