

13.04.2026
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 1
SM

WPA 9218 of 2007
M/s. Eastern Globe & Anr.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Md. Salahuddin
Mr. Razauddin

.....for the petitioners

1. Leave is prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioners to correct the name of the respondents in the presentation form and zero page.
2. Leave as prayed for is granted.
3. Department to permit the learned advocate-on-record to make the necessary correction.
4. The matter has already been dismissed for default on 22.12.2025

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]